PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul R. Selvin	05/13/2005
Matthew P. Gordon	05/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois
Street Address:	506 South Wright Street
City:	Urbana
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10976546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)218-1767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9492181757

Email: richard@sci-tech.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Aron Osman

Address Line 1: 4070 Calle Isabella

Address Line 4: San Clemente, CALIFORNIA 92672

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Aron Osman

Total Attachments: 2

source=NotarizedAssignments#page1.tif source=NotarizedAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016035 FRAME: 0196 0.00 109765

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Paul R. Selvin of 2507 S. Lynn Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, and Matthew P. Gordon of 211 W. Green Street, Apt. 5, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented as joint inventors with Pui-Yan Kwok, Ming Xiao and Ting-Fung Chan a certain invention entitled "POLYNUCLEOTIDE BARCODING" filed on October 28, 2004, and assigned Application Serial No. 10/976,546 and

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business in 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL, 61801, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of our entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under said invention and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION FROM THE

ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under said applications for Letters Patent of the United States, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

AND FOR THE ABOVE CONSIDERATION, We agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Paul R. Selvin hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of 2005.
Paul R. Selvin
State of <u>Illinos</u>) State of <u>Champiaign</u>) ss.
Before me this 13 day of 2005, personally appeared Paul R. Selvin, who is to me known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.
OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA D. DAVIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-27-2005

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Matthew P. G. of2005.	fordon hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day
ľ	Matthew P. Gordon
State of <u>Illinois</u>) County of <u>Changaign</u>)	
Before me this <u>/3</u> day of <u>May</u> known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of as	2005, personally appeared Matthew P. Gordon, who is to me signment to be his free act and deed.
OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA D. DAVIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-27-2005	Notary Public